

Regd. Office: A-901-905, 9th Floor, 215 Atrium, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 093, India Tel.: +91-22-6694 1800 • Fax: +91-22-6694 1818 • E-mail: contact@seamec.in • CIN: L63032MH1986PLC154910

SEAMEC/NSE/SMO/RELEASEOFVESSELSEAMECGALLANT/0612/2024

December 06, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited **Exchange Plaza** Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400 051

Trading Symbol: "SEAMECLTD"

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015 - Update

Dear Sir / Madam,

Further to our intimation SEAMEC/BSE/SMO/ARRESTOFVESSELSEAMECGALLANT/0212/2024 dated December 2, 2024, we write to inform you that vide the Release Letter signed by the judge from Fujairah Federal Court of First Instance, UAE, received today, December 6, 2024, the arrest order for Vessel "SEAMEC GALLANT", owned by SEAMEC International FZE, wholly owned subsidiary (WOS), has been lifted, allowing her to sail.

This intimation is being given pursuant to Regulation 30(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Date and time of occurrence of event: December 6, 2024 at 09:30 hours (UAE Time), 11:00 hours (IST).

We request you to kindly take the above on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For SEAMEC LIMITED

SACHIDANAN Digitally signed by SACHIDANANDA MOHANTY DA MOHANTY Date: 2024.12.06 15:48:33

S.N. Mohanty

President - Corporate Affairs, Legal and Company Secretary













Regd. Office: A-901-905, 9th Floor, 215 Atrium, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 093, India Tel.: +91-22-6694 1800 • Fax: +91-22-6694 1818 • E-mail: contact@seamec.in • CIN: L63032MH1986PLC154910

SEAMEC/BSE/SMO/RELEASEOFVESSELSEAMECGALLANT/0612/2024

December 06, 2024

BSE Limited Phirojee Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Trading Symbol: 526807

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015 - Update

Dear Sir / Madam,

Further to our intimation SEAMEC/BSE/SMO/ARRESTOFVESSELSEAMECGALLANT/0212/2024 dated December 2, 2024, we write to inform you that vide the Release Letter signed by the judge from Fujairah Federal Court of First Instance, UAE, received today, December 6, 2024, the arrest order for Vessel "SEAMEC GALLANT", owned by SEAMEC International FZE, wholly owned subsidiary (WOS), has been lifted, allowing her to sail.

This intimation is being given pursuant to Regulation 30(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Date and time of occurrence of event: December 6, 2024 at 09:30 hours (UAE Time), 11:00 hours (IST).

We request you to kindly take the above on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,
For SEAMEC LIMITED

SACHIDANAN SACHIDANANDA MOHANTY
DAM MOHANTY Date: 2024 12.06

S.N. Mohanty

President - Corporate Affairs, Legal and Company Secretary









